## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 55, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 214

November 5, 2003 – Offered by Representative Young.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 28, line 21: after that line insert:
- 3 "(qm) The individual is not subject to a suspension of his or her license under
- 4 sub. (17) (a).".
- **2.** Page 32, line 2: on lines 2, 21 and 24, after "(o)," insert "(qm),".
- **3.** Page 33, line 3: after "(o)," insert "(qm),".
- 7 **4.** Page 34, line 9: on lines 9 and 14, after "(o)," insert "(qm),".
- **5.** Page 35, line 13: after "(o)," insert "(qm),".
- 9 **6.** Page 39, line 5: after that line insert:
- 10 "cm. The individual is found by a court to have committed a violation of sub.
- 11 (2g) (b) or (c).".
- 7. Page 42, line 21: delete "1. or (14)" and substitute "1., (14), or (17) (a)".

4

6

- 8. Page 47, line 19: delete the material beginning with "may be required" and ending with "\$25." on line 20 and substitute "shall be subject to the following penalties:".
  - **9.** Page 47, line 21: before that line insert:
- 5 "1. For a first offense, a \$25 forfeiture.
  - 2. For a 2nd or subsequent offense, a \$100 forfeiture.
- 3. For a 3rd or subsequent offense, in addition to the penalty under subd. 2.,
  a suspension of his or her license for one year.".
- 9 **10.** Page 56, line 2: after "(14)" insert "or (17) (a) 3.".

10 (END)